

SAU #68

LINCOLN-WOODSTOCK COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT



TO THE VOTERS OF THE LINCOLN-WOODSTOCK COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

The filing dates for candidates for elected positions in the Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative School District will extend from:

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 through Friday, February 7, 2025.

Declaration of Candidacy forms may be picked up from the School District Clerk, Sharon Holt at the SAU #68 Administrative Offices, 78 Main Street, Suite 3, Lincoln NH, 03251.

Email: sholt@lin-wood.org / Phone: (603) 745-2051 ext. 210.

The School District Clerk hours are Monday – Thursday 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM. Additional office hours may be available.

The School District Clerk will also be present from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM on Friday, February 7, 2025 to receive Candidacy forms.

The deadline to file is 5:00 PM Friday, February 7, 2025.

The Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative School District operates under the non-partisan ballot system (RSA 197:1-b) for the election of school officials.

The following offices are open:

Two (2) School Board Members for Three (3) Years (Term Expires: 2028)

One (1) Moderator for One (1) Year (Term Expires: 2026)

"A Community of Learners"

PO Box 846, 78 Main St., Unit 3, Linwood Plaza Lincoln, NH 03251

Telephone (603) 745-2051 Fax (603) 745-2352